GOPAL NEOGI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).222/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in CRA No. 231/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report ))

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Bidyabrata Acharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Call for the record.

In the meantime, the petitioner be released on to the satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with S.T. No. 60 of 2002 as it is stated at the Bar by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the accused already undergone about 12 years' of imprisonment.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master